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Safety precautions

e Please take atime to read the following safety precautions before commencing with the
maintenance work.
e They will help to maintain the Lossnay properly and safely.

Mis-operation could result in serious injury or death.

A Warning

A Caution

Mis-operation could result in injury and/or damage to property.

The symbols used in have the following meanings.

@ Instructions must be followed

/\ Electric shock S Prohibited

A Warning

<& Shut off the power supply
Be sure to shut off the breaker before disas-
sembling the unit for repair.

<& Electric shock

If you have to inspect the circuitry while power
is being conducted, be sure you do not touch
the live parts.

(Failure to heed this warning may (Failure to heed this warning may
result in electric shock.) result in electric shock.)

-~

< Modification is prohibited ¢ Use proper parts and tools
Do not modify the unit. For repair, use the parts listed in the service
parts list of the applicable unit model and use

the proper tools.
(Failure to heed this warning may result ® (Failure to heed this warning may result

in electric shock, bodily injury or fire.)

-~

in electric shock, bodily injury or fire.)

Proper electric work

The specified electric wires should be used for
electric work, which should be done in accor-
dance with the "Electrical Installation
Engineering Standard," "Indoor Wiring
Regulations," and the Installation Work Guide.

Replace damaged and/or degraded parts
Be sure to replace the power-supply cord and
lead wire in the event that they are damaged
and degraded.

(Failure to heed this warning may
result in electric shock and fire.)

(Failure to heed this warning may result in elec-
tric shock or fire.) & Check insulation
Be sure to measure the insulation resistance
once the repair work is completed, and turn on
the power supply after verifying that insulation
resistance of 1 MQ or more is obtained.

(If an insulation problem exists,
it may result in electric shock.)

A Caution
<& Caution for bodily injury

Do not perform any work at a location where your feet are unstable.
(Failure to heed this caution may result in bodily injury.)

0 @

Request

* Inspect the grounding wire and repair it if incomplete.

e Make sure that the product operates correctly after maintenance.

_2_



1. Specifications

Model

LGH-15RX3-E

Control signal

Serial single communication (M-NET transmission)

Heat recovery system

Air-to-air total heat (sensible heat + latent heat) recovery

Heat recovery module material

Partition, spacing plate-special treated paper

Cladding Galvanized steel sheet

Heat insulating material Self-extinguishing urethane foam

Motor Totally enclosed capacitor permanent split-phase induction motor, 4 poles, 2 units
Blower 180 mm dia.centrifugal fan

Filter material

Non-woven fabrics filter (Gravitational method 82 %)

Operating environment (Supply air)

-10 °C to 40 °C, RH 80 % or less (-15 °C (*1) to +40 °C, RH 80 % or less)

Functions

Lossnay ventilation/Bypass ventilation High (Extra high)-Low switching

Weight 17 kg
Power supply Single phase 220-240 V/50 Hz Single phase 220 V/60 Hz
Ventilation mode Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation
Fan speed Extra high| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low
Current [A] 0.48-0.52(0.34-0.35(0.24-0.25(0.48-0.52(0.34-0.36(0.24-0.25| 0.57 0.39 0.27 0.58 0.40 0.27
Power consumption [W] |104-122 | 74-83 | 52-59 |104-123 | 74-85 | 52-59 119 85 58 120 85 58
. [m¥h] | 150 150 120 150 150 120 150 150 110 150 150 110
Air volume
[L/s] 42 42 33 42 42 33 42 42 31 42 42 31
. [mmH0]| 9.2 4.1 2.6 9.2 41 2.6 12.2 6.1 36 12.2 6.1 36
External static pressure
[Pa] 90 40 25 90 40 25 120 60 35 120 60 35
Temperature recovery efficiency  [%] 77 77 80 - - - 77 77 81 - - -
Enthalpy recovery Heating| 69 69 72 - - - 69 69 73 - - -
efficiency (%) Cooling| 625 62.5 66 62.5 62.5 67 - - -
Noise (dB) Measured at 1.5 m under the center of panel | 26-27 24-25 21-22 26-27 24-25 21-22 28 25 22 28 255 22
Air outlets 33-34 | 31-32 | 26-27 | 33-34 | 31-32 | 26-27 35 32 27 35 325 27
Starting current Under 0.8/0.7 A or less
Insulation resistance 10 MQ or more (500 V megger)
Dielectric strength AC 1500 V 1 minute
Model LGH-25RXs-E
Control signal Serial single communication (M-NET transmission)
Heat recovery system Air-to-air total heat (sensible heat + latent heat) recovery
Heat recovery module material Partition, spacing plate-special treated paper
Cladding Galvanized steel sheet
Heat insulating material Self-extinguishing urethane foam
Motor Totally enclosed capacitor permanent split-phase induction motor, 4 poles, 2 units
Blower 180 mm dia.centrifugal fan
Filter material Non-woven fabrics filter (Gravitational method 82 %)
Operating environment (Supply air) -10 °C to 40 °C, RH 80 % or less (-15 °C (*1) to +40 °C, RH 80 % or less)
Functions Lossnay ventilation/Bypass ventilation High (Extra high)-Low switching
Weight 21kg
Power supply Single phase 220-240 V/50 Hz Single phase 220 V/60 Hz
Ventilation mode Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation
Fan speed Extra high| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low
Current [A] ]0.51-0.54|0.42-0.44|0.25-0.27|0.52-0.55|0.42-0.45|0.25-0.27| 0.63 0.49 0.28 0.63 0.50 0.27
Power consumption [W] |[111-128 | 91-104 | 54-64 |112-130 | 91-105 | 54-64 131 106 60 132 107 58
) [m3h] | 250 250 165 250 250 165 250 250 150 250 250 150
Air volume
[L/s] 69 69 46 69 69 46 69 69 42 69 69 42
. [mmH0]| 6.6 41 20 6.6 41 2.0 10.2 5.1 2.0 10.2 5.1 2.0
External static pressure
[Pa] 65 40 20 65 40 20 100 50 20 100 50 20
Temperature recovery efficiency  [%] 78 78 83 - - - 78 78 84 - - -
Enthalpy recovery Heating| 69 69 74 - - - 69 69 75 - - -
efficiency (%) Cooling| 625 62.5 68 62.5 62.5 70 - - -
Noise (dB) Measured at 1.5 m under the center of panel | 26.5-27.5| 25-26 21-22 27-28 |25.5-26.5 21-22 28.5 255 21 29 26 21
Air outlets 335-345| 32-33 | 26-27 | 34-35 |32.5-33.5| 26-27 355 325 26 36 33 26

Starting current

Under 0.8/0.7 A or less

Insulation resistance

10 MQ or more (500 V megger)

Dielectric strength

AC 1500 V 1 minute




Model

LGH-35RXs-E

Control signal

Serial single communication (M-NET transmission)

Heat recovery system

Air-to-air total heat (sensible heat + latent heat) recovery

Heat recovery module material

Partition, spacing plate-special treated paper

Cladding Galvanized steel sheet

Heat insulating material Self-extinguishing urethane foam

Motor Totally enclosed capacitor permanent split-phase induction motor, 4 poles, 2 units
Blower 220 mm dia.centrifugal fan

Filter material

Non-woven fabrics filter (Gravitational method 82 %)

Operating environment (Supply air)

-10 °C to 40 °C, RH 80 % or less (-15 °C (*1) to +40 °C, RH 80 % or less)

Functions

Lossnay ventilation/Bypass ventilation High (Extra high)-Low switching

Weight 30 kg
Power supply Single phase 220-240 V/50 Hz Single phase 220 V/60 Hz
Ventilation mode Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation
Fan speed Extrahigh| High Low |[Extra high| High Low |[Extrahigh| High Low |[Extrahigh| High Low
Current [A] ]0.78-0.79|0.71-0.71|0.46-0.48{0.81-0.82(0.72-0.73|0.46-0.49| 0.99 0.83 0.46 1.00 0.83 0.46
Power consumption [W] | 169-187 | 154-167 | 97-110 | 176-192 | 156-172 | 97-111 215 180 97 217 180 97
. [m3/h] | 350 350 230 350 350 230 350 350 210 350 320 210
Air volume
[L/s] 97 97 64 97 97 64 97 97 58 97 89 58
. [mmH:0]| 15.3 7.1 2.6 15.3 71 2.7 19.4 5.1 2.0 19.4 5.1 2.0
External static pressure
[Pa] 150 70 25 150 70 26 190 50 20 190 50 20
Temperature recovery efficiency  [%] 79 79 84 - - - 79 79 85
Enthalpy recovery Heating| 685 68.5 755 - - - 68.5 68.5 76.5
efficiency (%) Cooling| 65.5 65.5 72 - - - 65.5 65.5 73 -
Noise (dB) Measured at 1.5 m under the center of panel | 31-32 28-30 23-24 |31.5-32.5| 28-30 23-24 325 27 21 335 28 21
Air outlets 39-40 | 35-37 | 29-30 |39.5-40.5| 35-37 | 29-30 40.5 34 27 415 35 27
Starting current Under 1.6/1.5 A or less
Insulation resistance 10 MQ or more (500 V megger)
Dielectric strength AC 1500 V 1 minute
Model LGH-50RXs-E

Control signal

Serial single communication (M-NET transmission)

Heat recovery system

Air-to-air total heat (sensible heat + latent heat) recovery

Heat recovery module material

Partition, spacing plate-special treated paper

Cladding Galvanized steel sheet

Heat insulating material Self-extinguishing urethane foam

Motor Totally enclosed capacitor permanent split-phase induction motor, 4 poles, 2 units
Blower 222 mm dia.centrifugal fan

Filter material

Non-woven fabrics filter (Gravitational method 82 %)

Operating environment (Supply air)

-10 °C to 40 °C, RH 80 % or less (-15 °C (*1) to +40 °C, RH 80 % or less)

Functions

Lossnay ventilation/Bypass ventilation High (Extra high)-Low switching

Weight 33kg
Power supply Single phase 220-240 V/50 Hz Single phase 220 V/60 Hz
Ventilation mode Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation
Fan speed Extra high| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low
Current [A] ]0.94-0.95|0.89-0.90{0.57-0.60{0.95-0.96{0.90-0.93|0.58-0.60| 1.21 1.05 0.60 122 1.05 0.60
Power consumption [W] | 204-225 | 193-214 | 123-142 | 206-228 | 196-221 | 125-142 | 262 231 130 263 228 130
Air volume [m3h] | 500 500 350 500 500 350 500 500 300 500 500 300
[L/s] 139 139 97 139 139 97 139 139 83 139 139 83
. [mmH:0]| 15.3 6.1 31 15.3 6.1 31 204 6.1 2.0 204 6.1 2.0
External static pressure
[Pa] 150 60 30 150 60 30 200 60 20 200 60 20
Temperature recovery efficiency  [%] 77 77 82 - - - 77 77 835
Enthalpy recovery Heating| 67 67 73 - - - 67 67 75
efficiency (%) Cooling| 615 61.5 68 - - - 61.5 61.5 70 - -
Noise (dB) Measured at 1.5 m under the center of panel |32.5-33.5 30-31 |23.5-24.5(33.5-34.5|30.5-31.5(23.5-24.5| 325 285 23 335 29.5 23
Air outlets 40.5-415| 38-39 |29.5-30.5|41.5-42.5|38.5-39.5|30.5-30.5| 405 36.5 29 415 375 29

Starting current

Under 1.9/1.7 A or less

Insulation resistance

10 MQ or more (500 V megger)

Dielectric strength

AC 1500 V 1 minute




Model

LGH-80RXs-E

Control signal

Serial single communication (M-NET transmission)

Heat recovery system

Air-to-air total heat (sensible heat + latent heat) recovery

Heat recovery module material

Partition, spacing plate-special treated paper

Cladding Galvanized steel sheet

Heat insulating material Self-extinguishing urethane foam

Motor Totally enclosed capacitor permanent split-phase induction motor, 4 poles, 2 units
Blower 245 mm dia.centrifugal fan

Filter material

Non-woven fabrics filter (Gravitational method 82%)

Operating environment (Supply air)

-10 °C to 40 °C, RH 80 % or less (-15 °C (*1) to +40 °C, RH 80 % or less)

Functions

Lossnay ventilation/Bypass ventilation High (Extra high)-Low switching

Weight 61 kg
Power supply Single phase 220-240 V/50 Hz Single phase 220 V/60 Hz
Ventilation mode Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation
Fan speed Extrahigh| High Low |[Extra high| High Low |[Extrahigh| High Low |[Extrahigh| High Low
Current [A] 18-1.8 | 1.7-1.7 | 1.4-14 | 1.7-1.7 | 1.6-1.6 | 1.4-14 21 19 15 2.0 18 14
Power consumption [W] | 392-418 | 368-396 | 304-332 | 370-394 | 348-374 | 298-330 | 455 405 315 425 390 305
Air volume [m3/h] | 800 800 670 800 800 670 800 800 660 800 800 660
[L/s] 222 222 186 222 222 186 222 222 183 222 222 183
. [mmH:0]] 14.3 10.2 71 14.3 10.2 7.1 235 12.2 8.2 235 12.2 8.2
External static pressure
[Pa] 140 100 70 140 100 70 230 120 80 230 120 80
Temperature recovery efficiency  [%] 78 78 80.5 - - - 78 78 81
Enthalpy recovery Heating| 71 71 73 - - - 71 71 735
efficiency (%) Cooling| 645 64.5 68 - - - 64.5 64.5 68.5 -
Noise (dB) Measured at 1.5 m under the center of panel [33.5-34.5 32-33 | 30-31 [34.5-355| 33-34 [305-31.5| 35 31 29 36 32 29.5
Air outlets 445-455| 43-44 | 40-41 |455-46.5| 44-45 |40.5-415| 46 42 39 47 43 395

Starting current

Under 3.8/3.1 A or less

Insulation resistance

10 MQ or more (500 V megger)

Dielectric strength

AC 1500 V 1 minute

Model

LGH-100RX3-E,LGH-100RX3-E-60

Control signal

Serial single communication (M-NET transmission)

Heat recovery system

Air-to-air total heat (sensible heat + latent heat) recovery

Heat recovery module material

Partition, spacing plate-special treated paper

Cladding Galvanized steel sheet

Heat insulating material Self-extinguishing urethane foam

Motor Totally enclosed capacitor permanent split-phase induction motor, 4 poles, 2 units
Blower 245 mm dia.centrifugal fan

Filter material

Non-woven fabrics filter (Gravitational method 82 %)

Operating environment (Supply air)

-10 °C to 40 °C, RH 80 % or less (-15 °C (*1) to +40 °C, RH 80 % or less)

Functions

Lossnay ventilation/Bypass ventilation High (Extra high)-Low switching

Weight 72 kg
Power supply Single phase 220-240 V/50 Hz Single phase 220 V/60 Hz
Ventilation mode Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation
Fan speed Extra high| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low
Current [A] | 2323 2323|2222 | 2323|2322 | 2121 28 26 17 28 2.6 17
Power consumption [W] | 500-525 | 495-515 | 465-475 | 505-525 | 500-515 | 455-485 | 600 555 365 595 550 365
Air volume [m¥h] | 1000 1000 870 1000 1000 870 1000 1000 720 1000 1000 720
[L/s] 278 278 242 278 278 242 278 278 200 278 278 200
. [mmH:0]| 16.3 10.2 8.2 16.3 10.2 8.2 204 112 6.1 204 11.2 6.1
External static pressure
[Pa] 160 100 80 160 100 80 200 110 60 200 110 60
Temperature recovery efficiency  [%] 79 79 81 - - - 79 79 83
Enthalpy recovery Heating| 70 70 73 - - - 70 70 76
efficiency (%) Cooling| 64.5 64.5 67 - - - 64.5 64.5 71
Noise (dB) Measured at 1.5 m under the center of panel | 36-37 34-35 [31.5-32.5| 37-38 35-36 33-34 36 34 30 37 35 31
Air outlets 47-48 | 45-46 |415-425| 48-49 | 46-47 | 43-44 47 45 40 48 46 41

Starting current

Under 5.7/5.0 A or less

Insulation resistance

10 MQ or more (500 V megger)

Dielectric strength

AC 1500 V 1 minute




Model

LGH-150RXs-E

Control signal

Serial single communication (M-NET transmission)

Heat recovery system

Air-to-air total heat (sensible heat + latent heat) recovery

Heat recovery module material

Partition, spacing plate-special treated paper

Cladding Galvanized steel sheet

Heat insulating material Self-extinguishing urethane foam

Motor Totally enclosed capacitor permanent split-phase induction motor, 4 poles, 4 units
Blower 245 mm dia.centrifugal fan

Filter material

Non-woven fabrics filter (Gravitational method 82 %)

Operating environment (Supply air)

-10 °C to 40 °C, RH 80 % or less (-15 °C (*1) to +40 °C, RH 80 % or less)

Functions

Lossnay ventilation/Bypass ventilation High (Extra high)-Low switching

Weight 154 kg
Power supply Single phase 220-240 V/50 Hz Single phase 220 V/60 Hz
Ventilation mode Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation
Fan speed Extrahigh| High Low |[Extra high| High Low |[Extrahigh| High Low |[Extrahigh| High Low
Current [A] | 3333|3131 | 27-28 | 32-32 | 3.0-30 | 2.6-2.6 4.2 37 29 42 37 2.9
Power consumption [W] | 720-785 | 670-730 | 585-660 | 695-760 | 650-705 | 565-615 | 915 805 630 905 800 630
Air volume [m3h] | 1500 1500 1200 1500 1500 1200 1500 1500 1200 1500 1500 1200
[L/s] 417 417 333 417 417 333 417 417 333 417 417 333
. [mmH:0]| 14.0 10.2 51 14.0 10.2 5.1 21.0 12.0 7.0 21.0 12.0 7.0
External static pressure
[Pa] 137 100 50 137 100 50 206 118 69 206 118 69
Temperature recovery efficiency  [%] 79 79 81 - - - 79 79 81
Enthalpy recovery Heating| 72 72 75 - - - 72 72 75
efficiency (%) Cooling| 655 65.5 69 - - - 65.5 65.5 69
Noise (dB) Measured at 1.5 m under the center of panel 36.5-37.5|35.5-36.5|32.5-33.5|36.5-37.5|35.5-36.5|32.5-33.5| 37 36 33 37 36 33
Air outlets 47.5-48.5|46.5-47.5|43.5-44.5|47.5-48.5|46.5-47.5|43.5-445| 48 47 44 48 47 44

Starting current

Under 6.8/5.9 A or less

Insulation resistance

10 MQ or more (500 V megger)

Dielectric strength

AC 1500 V 1 minute

Model

LGH-200RX3-E,LGH-200RX3-E-60

Control signal

Serial single communication (M-NET transmission)

Heat recovery system

Air-to-air total heat (sensible heat + latent heat) recovery

Heat recovery module material

Partition, spacing plate-special treated paper

Cladding Galvanized steel sheet

Heat insulating material Self-extinguishing urethane foam

Motor Totally enclosed capacitor permanent split-phase induction motor, 4 poles, 4 units
Blower 245 mm dia.centrifugal fan

Filter material

Non-woven fabrics filter (Gravitational method 82 %)

Operating environment (Supply air)

-10 °C to 40 °C, RH 80 % or less (-15 °C (*1) to +40 °C, RH 80 % or less)

Functions

Lossnay ventilation/Bypass ventilation High (Extra high)-Low switching

Weight 179 kg
Power supply Single phase 220-240 V/50 Hz Single phase 220 V/60 Hz
Ventilation mode Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation
Fan speed Extra high| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low |Extrahigh| High Low
Current [A] | 46-43 | 46-43 | 41-38 | 44-42 | 44-41 | 41-38 5.4 5.2 33 53 5.0 33
Power consumption [W] |1000-1020|995-1020 | 900-905 | 960-995 | 955-975 | 885-900 | 1175 1130 735 1155 1090 720
Air volume [m3h] | 2000 2000 1400 2000 2000 1400 2000 2000 1400 2000 2000 1400
[L/s] 556 556 389 556 556 389 556 556 389 556 556 389
. [mmH:0]| 14.0 8.2 85 14.0 8.2 85 20.0 9.0 7.0 20.0 9.0 7.0
External static pressure
[Pa] 137 80 83 137 80 83 196 88 69 196 88 69
Temperature recovery efficiency  [%] 79 79 83 - - - 79 79 83
Enthalpy recovery Heating| 70 70 76 - - - 70 70 76
efficiency (%) Cooling| 645 64.5 71 - - - 64.5 64.5 71 - - -
Noise (dB) Measured at 1.5 m under the center of panel | 39-40 37-38 [35.5-36.5|39.5-40.5(37.5-38.5| 36-37 38.5 36.5 345 385 36.5 345
Air outlets 50-51 | 48-49 |46.5-47.5|50.5-51.5|48.5-49.5| 47-48 49.5 47.5 45.5 49.5 47.5 45,5

Starting current

Under 13.0/9.7 A or less

Insulation resistance

10 MQ or more (500 V megger)

Dielectric strength

AC 1500 V 1 minute




2.

Dimensions

LGH-15RXs-
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Position where duct direction is changed

Damper plate
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Maintenance spacJor
heat exchanger,
air filters,
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opening

150 to 250.

Maintenance cover

Heat exchanger (Lossnay osge) High-performance filter (sold separately attachment position)
54 | 780 | |54

Ceiling suspension fixture \

N
L N

Air filters

&

(Posmon where Ceiling suspenslon)
fixture is changed

Unit (mm)

9110

Attention
If condensation is expected to form, heat up the fresh outside air bising a duct heater, etc.

An inspection port (450 x 450 — 600 x 600 mm) must be installed omthe filter and Lossnay core removing side.

The two outdoor ducts must be covered with heat-insulating material in‘agder to prevent condensation from forming.
The two indoor ducts may be covered with heat-insulation if Lossnay is to be installed in the circumstance of higher tem-
perature in summer.
Installing the duct damper is preferred also to prevent the outdoor air introduced
when the unit operates or stops.

The outside ducts must be tilted at a gradient (1/30 or more) down toward the outdoor

room if there has strongthern wind,

ea from Lossnay unit.

* Specifications subject to change without notice.
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LGH-25RX3-E

Position where duct direction is changed
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Maintenance cover

Heat exchanger (Lossnay core) High-performance filter (sold separately attachment position)
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| _f102
Ceiling fixture
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2
N7

7
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a
(Posllmn where Ceiling suspens\on)ﬁ \7‘
fixture is changed =

/

= Unit (mm)

Air filters

Attention

If condensation is expected to form, heat up the fresh outside air using a duct heater, etc.

An inspection port (450 x 450 — 600 x 600 mm) must be installed on the filter and Lossnay core removing side.

The two outdoor ducts must be covered with heat-insulating material in order to prevent condensation from forming.
The two indoor ducts may be covered with heat-insulation if Lossnay is to be installed in the circumstance of higher tem-
perature in summer.

Installing the duct damper is preferred also to prevent the outdoor air introduced to room if there has strongthern wind,
when the unit operates or stops.

The outside ducts must be tilted at a gradient (1/30 or more) down toward the outdoor area from Lossnay unit.

* Specifications subject to change without notice.




LGH-35RX3-E

Attention

W Nk

Air exhaust fan

Position where duct direction is changed
Damper plate
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Maintenance space for
heat exchanger,

air filters,

and fans

600 or more
150 to 250

Inspection
opening

Power cord opening

Control box

Maintenance cover

Heat exchanger (Lossnay core)
63 |

Hig

jh-performance filter (sold separately attachment position)

.l 63

Position where Ceiling suspensmn) _|.]124
fixture is changed

|
<

Ceiling suspension fixture 1.

I 4

“C{_“

|0142]
lp160]

Air filters

Unit (mm)

If condensation is expected to form, heat up the fresh outside air using a duct heater, etc.
An inspection port (450 x 450 — 600 x 600 mm) must be installed on the filter and Lossnay core removing side.
The two outdoor ducts must be covered with heat-insulating material in order to prevent condensation from forming.

The two indoor ducts may be covered with heat-insulation if Lossnay is to be installed in the circumstance of higher tem-

perature in summer.

4. Installing the duct damper is preferred also to prevent the outdoor air introduced to room if there has strongthern wind,
when the unit operates or stops.
5. The outside ducts must be tilted at a gradient (1/30 or more) down toward the outdoor area from Lossnay unit.

* Specifications subject to change without notice.

LGH-50RX3-E

Attention

W N

Position where duct direction is changed
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High-performance filter (sold separately attachment position)

9

|
Position where Ceiling suspens\on) 124
fixture is changed .

q 3

Ceiling suspension fixture

[ /

9192
©208

Air filters

Unit (mm)

If condensation is expected to form, heat up the fresh outside air using a duct heater, etc.
An inspection port (450 x 450 — 600 x 600 mm) must be installed on the filter and Lossnay core removing side.
The two outdoor ducts must be covered with heat-insulating material in order to prevent condensation from forming.

The two indoor ducts may be covered with heat-insulation if Lossnay is to be installed in the circumstance of higher tem-

perature in summer.

4. Installing the duct damper is preferred also to prevent the outdoor air introduced to room if there has strongthern wind,
when the unit operates or stops.
5. The outside ducts must be tilted at a gradient (1/30 or more) down toward the outdoor area from Lossnay unit.

* Specifications subject to change without notice.




LGH-80RX3-E

W Nk

Position where duct direction is changed Damper plate o
149 Ceiling suspension fixture
Air exhaust fan ; 1030
T
g |
= _
N
EA I e RA
L ® — i .
(exhaust air) (return air) k ﬂ

1004
690
L
T
e

sA /4

° (supply air)

90

I

oA |

(outside i) © | ‘EE’ / ‘\\
o

I
T =
space for Efz
heat exchanger, 149 i ‘
air filters, ' i
and fans | Inspection
| opening |
|

Control box

Power cord opening

10

398

Air supply fan

600 or more
150 to 250

Maintenance cover

Heat exchanger (Lossnay core) High-performance filter (sold separately attachment position)

9|
(Posmun where Ceiling suspension) 149

fixture is changed = = =
=< 5 ~
[ RS NE
—H1 |8
L\* 2T 7 9 o

Ceiling ion fixture g3

Unit (mm)

Attention

If condensation is expected to form, heat up the fresh outside air using a duct heater, etc.

An inspection port (450 x 450 — 600 x 600 mm) must be installed on the filter and Lossnay core removing side.

The two outdoor ducts must be covered with heat-insulating material in order to prevent condensation from forming.
The two indoor ducts may be covered with heat-insulation if Lossnay is to be installed in the circumstance of higher tem-
perature in summer.

Installing the duct damper is preferred also to prevent the outdoor air introduced to room if there has strongthern wind,
when the unit operates or stops.

The outside ducts must be tilted at a gradient (1/30 or more) down toward the outdoor area from Lossnay unit.

* Specifications subject to change without notice.

LGH-100RX3-E,LGH-100RX3-E-60

W N

Position where duct direction is changed ~ Damper plate

Air exhaust fan 149 Ceiling suspension fixture
‘ 1030 )

o —

: RA
(return air) &J

EA
-

(exhaust air)

1231
920
n
+
1263

oa_| 4[] LSA )
(outside air) I (supply air) 8
Maintenance space for =4 Povier cord opening ?
o
heat exchanger, 2 149 i ~ 9‘10 <—
air filters, Elg == h Air supply fan 398
=8 Inspection | -
and fans ale opening
3l g | Control box
£ —

Maintenance cover

Heat exchanger (Lossnay core; High-performance filter (sold separately attachment position]
79. 1164 | 79

| |

(Pusltionwherecewling suspensmn) 19 ‘

fixture is changed | Gt =S
o S =
K ;
(| . N
ML IS 2 | sy
el = Z

Air filters

Ceiling fixture

Unit (mm)

Attention

If condensation is expected to form, heat up the fresh outside air using a duct heater, etc.

An inspection port (450 x 450 — 600 x 600 mm) must be installed on the filter and Lossnay core removing side.

The two outdoor ducts must be covered with heat-insulating material in order to prevent condensation from forming.
The two indoor ducts may be covered with heat-insulation if Lossnay is to be installed in the circumstance of higher tem-
perature in summer.

Installing the duct damper is preferred also to prevent the outdoor air introduced to room if there has strongthern wind,
when the unit operates or stops.

The outside ducts must be tilted at a gradient (1/30 or more) down toward the outdoor area from Lossnay unit.

* Specifications subject to change without notice.




LGH-150RXs3-E

W Nk

Damper plate Ceiling suspension fixture

Air exhaust fan 1030 |

1
I
= : _
B - !
EA | __ I I Saa B JRA
(exhaust air) W\ T e ! (return air)
| i Wi 3 !
S W el b Baras] .
8l i {rgfrk i - —pi— - + 83
3l o | & ‘ 7;_7%%:7_41«'-‘% y I L]

OA_ | v JIIi : LA ! SA
(outside air) [ Heow ! (supply air)
f o i

=y
2 ©
5 g
Sg I—<
sl Inspection Air supply fan
8| opening
°|8 Control box
5 Control box_
Maintenance space for "\ Maintenance cover
heat exchanger,
air filters, Heat exchanger (Lossnay core) High- filter (sold separately attachment position)
and fans | 1662 yi |
130 | | 249 1164 | 249| | 130
[ [ "

AN <
’ ’ AN
K A
/ N7 - \
s N a
d |
N
N A\

Ceiling suspension fixture - Unit (mm)
. Air Mters% \ Power cord opening
Attention

If condensation is expected to form, heat up the fresh outside air using a duct heater, etc.

An inspection port (450 x 450 — 600 x 600 mm) must be installed on the filter and Lossnay core removing side.

The two outdoor ducts must be covered with heat-insulating material in order to prevent condensation from forming.
The two indoor ducts may be covered with heat-insulation if Lossnay is to be installed in the circumstance of higher tem-
perature in summer.

Installing the duct damper is preferred also to prevent the outdoor air introduced to room if there has strongthern wind,
when the unit operates or stops.

The outside ducts must be tilted at a gradient (1/30 or more) down toward the outdoor area from Lossnay unit.

~0

@350
705

* Specifications subject to change without notice.

LGH-200RX3-E,LGH-200RX3-E-60

W N

Damper plate

| 1030 |
Air exhaust fan | |
=

Ceiling suspension fixture

= R Y -
EA | | m"} s | <RA
(exhaust air) ‘H :Hu 5 ! (return air)
! IR !
i i - |
|~ kiru "w” _4\ i =il
oA Lyt | SA
NES oy -
(outside air) i l | (supply air)
. i N ~
2
2lg \ N g
5% Inspection Air supply fan
&lz openng Control box
b

. Maintenance cover
Maintenance space for -

heat exchanger,
air filters, - ™
Heat exchanger (Lossnay core) High-performance filter (sold separately attachment position)
and fans i 1662 ;
130 | [C249 1164 249 | 130

— =T
5 N
et

&F ’/; * o

N | s
Ceill fixty = - i
g e Air filters Power cord opening Unlt (mm)

Attention

If condensation is expected to form, heat up the fresh outside air using a duct heater, etc.

An inspection port (450 x 450 — 600 x 600 mm) must be installed on the filter and Lossnay core removing side.

The two outdoor ducts must be covered with heat-insulating material in order to prevent condensation from forming.
The two indoor ducts may be covered with heat-insulation if Lossnay is to be installed in the circumstance of higher tem-
perature in summer.

Installing the duct damper is preferred also to prevent the outdoor air introduced to room if there has strongthern wind,
when the unit operates or stops.

The outside ducts must be tilted at a gradient (1/30 or more) down toward the outdoor area from Lossnay unit.

* Specifications subject to change without notice.




3. Wiring diagrams

LGH-15RX3-E,LGH-25RX3-E,LGH-35RX3-E,LGH-50RX3-E,LGH-80RX3-E,LGH-100RX3-E,LGH-100RX3-E-60
m Symbol explanation

M1 : Motor for exhaust fan

M2 : Motor for supply fan

C  : Capacitor

GM : Motor for Bypass movement
LS : Microswitch

TH1 : Thermistor for outside air

m NOTE 1. TM1, TM2, TM3, TB5 shown in bold lines are field work.
2. Breaker should be provided by the customer.
3. Be sure to connect the grounding wire.

i TH2 : Thermistor for return air

|
| | SW1 : Switch (Main/Sub change)
\ GREEN/YELLOW . . s
‘ SW2, 5: Switch (Function selection)
| R SW3 : High/E.high select switch
I | (Exhaust fan)
XZEAECYK O g =0 Power supply SW4 : High/E.high select switch
T YELLOW Sw4 220-240V ~50Hz
. { 20V ~60Hz (Supply fan)
T Extra high BROWN
uorly ro=cl" | TM1 : Terminal block (P |
fan motor o ‘ : Terminal block (Power supply)
\ | o W L} TM2 : Terminal block (Transmission
\ | S oo \ cable and external control input)
Lo i > | e TR ! TM3 : Terminal block (Monitor output)
ey | o | *1 TB5 : Terminal block
7, Extra hi . .
st gt o7 g&uow l (M-NET Transmission cable)
| | ol ‘ - ) S1,S2: Connector (Power supply)
} 6 . .
{ | TReD | —9% TR : Control circuit transformer
i | 5y 8RowN | X7 : Relay contact
o i [ L I (For operation monitor output)
o CN”E ?Cms B X8 : Relay contact
Operaton mrior ouput |75 T o lof | (For malfunction monitor output)
KOV 24 KOV 10 ‘ ) sw2 swi GL} crey | THLOR) CN1 : Connector (Transformer primary)
3 BRERRER | SJome CN2 - Connector
Malfunction monitor output ! ' SWS gﬂt@ (TranSformer Secondary)
et ezl iom 1 CNG@O’W‘% CN5 : Connector (Thermistor)
" ORANGE

CN6 : Connector (Microswitch)
| CN7 : Connector
’’’’’’’ I SN ——> Shield wire (Motor for Bypass operation)

\
| SAL SA2
\

|

i 12vor : M'NET"#%”"ES‘E":”ET,Z'Lﬂj CN8-1: Tab connector (Fan motor)
o ranemisson cable RER | CN8-2: Tab connector (Fan motor)

| rorpolar) | Lossnayun_n} Emgh\ Unchaged : CN9 : Connector (Fan motor)

© 0 S Tl | CN10 : Connector (Fan motor)

| ot PR e IV p——— CN16 : Connector (High/Low switch)

| S T T CN32 : Connector (Remote control selection)

External control input

*1 SA1l : Address setting rotary switch
(10 digit)

*1 SA2 : Address setting rotary switch
(1 digit)

MARK

O : Indicates terminal block

o : Connector

: Board insertion connector or fas-

Attention tening connector of control board
This must be used with Mitsubishi Electric Air-Conditioner Network System. (MELANS)

External control input (TMZ2) is impossible to use on the Lossnay addressed to “Sub” (SW1) unit.
PZ-41SLB and PZ-52SF cannot be used simultaneously.

WPk

* Specifications subject to change without notice.




LGH-150RX3-E,LGH-200RX3-E

,LGH-200RX3-E-60

m Symbol explanation

m NOTE 1. TM1, TM2, TM3, TB5 shown in bold lines are field work. M1 : Motor for exhaust fan
2. Breaker should be provided by the customer. M2 : Motor for supply fan
3. Be sure to connect the grounding wire. C  : Capacitor
GM : Motor for Bypass movement
\F— T T T T T T T T T ORANGE i . .
E‘LS : ORE::ENGE THION o0 LS : Microswitch
@ ‘ BROWN GRGEgBEYUE : TH1 : Thermistor for outside air
‘ BROWN melg EROWN SO TH2 : Thermistor for return air
\ w
SOE WHITE| |wHiTe JELOWS § RE% (CN16) R : ;
\ ; | 518 awreey)pesees) - —Besieeel B oc e el \ SW1 : Switch (Main/Sub change)
M use . { CN7 (6 CN2 CN5 CN6 | . ) A
suply | 20V 6347 () xs]( (T85) | SW2, 5: Switch (Function selection)
% | ;le —sws) % : SW3 : High/E.high select switch
: - = L ‘ (Exhaust fan)
o ‘ = @ . SW4 : High/E.high select switch
fon e | xalxal x| siz sws M : (Supply fan)
@ X7 X8 (mz) i TM1 : Terminal block (Power supply)
‘ v S mﬂ] ] | TM2 : Terminal block (Transmission
\ | cable and external control input)
} E— ! TM3 : Terminal block (Monitor output)
\ \ . ;
i Ty e 1 *1 TB5 : Terminal block o
% oravce | (M-NET Transmission cable)
@ } oRANGE| | | S1,S2: Connector (Power supply)
GREY : . .
| srown RBlIE ] arom Chmas TR Control circuit transformer
| e WHlTErﬁxNH\T’E,M‘RE% CN16 = N X7 : Relay contact
i oo | ST P2 VTS pegoRn - Tiegpeesl HERRAEE 1 i (For operation monitor output)
Supply | 250V 6-3A‘\{ ] xs( (TB5) X
fan motor /51 E Al ] cNs2 %) | X8 : Relay contact
o] %E 2NR10L o swen ! (For malfunction monitor output)
T |+ jone2 E; E; 0 ! CN1 : Connector (Transformer primary)
Exhaust ‘ ' = 3 | CN2 : Connector
fan motor T SW2  Sws |
o | (Transformer secondary)
ot S A ™e, i CN5 : Connector (Thermistor)
i YOO - —-—- | CN6 : Connector (Microswitch)
! | CN7 : Connector
! | (Motor for Bypass operation)
! ! CN8-1: Tab connector (Fan motor)
| — 1 CN8-2: Tab connector (Fan motor)
GREEN/YELLOW \ IGREEN/YELLOW ‘
: %T | CN9 : Connector (Fan motor)
o008 v Bl STes i CN10: Connector (F'c_m motor) .
T IRZIRNN\ R I ‘ CN16 : Connector (High/Low switch)
\—.ga-gfg-rransmission ] CN32 : Connector (Remote control selection)
Breker‘i ] ! ,\Zﬁvsﬁr% ‘
] L Lonpoa)| : . .
®jw® pasl ooz P *1 SAl : Address setting rotary switch
Power supply © I | R ! l\gnccoh:tragcetd (10 digit)
220-240 V ~50Hz ©- * . .
220V ~60Hz ) Operation monitor output External control input 1 SA2 : Address Settmg I’Otary switch
ae ek et o my S [~ Onchaged | (1 digit)
Lossnay unit DC 24V 2A DC 5V 100 mA ' a-contact i
[MAX7units J } CN16 1 HighiLow,
| & ? o] !
Malfunction monitor output ‘Figh/Low sefect connector MARK - .
K2 A2 oo S O :Indicates terminal block
DC 24V 1A DC 5V 100 mA o . Connector
: Board insertion connector or fas-
x Attention tening connector of control board
1. This must be used with Mitsubishi Electric Air-Conditioner Network System. (MELANS)
2. External control input (TM2) is impossible to use on the Lossnay addressed to “Sub” (SW1) unit.
3. PZ-41SLB and PZ-52SF cannot be used simultaneously.

* Specifications subject to change without notice.




4. Maintenance procedures
4-1 Blower Parts

@®Remove the cover fixing screw.
®@Pull back the hinged clip.
Open the door and lift off of the hinge brackets.

LGH-15RX3-E~LGH-100RX3-E type LGH-150RX3-E,LGH-200RX3-E type
Hinge Maintenance Cover Hinge Maintenance Cover

Screw

®Remove Filters from the unit.
®Remove Cores from the unit.

LGH-15RX3-E~LGH-100RX3-E type LGH-150RX3-E,LGH-200RX3-E type
Core Core

Filter Control Box Cover




®Remove screw from the core-guide,Remove core-
guide.

(®Remove separator from the blower portion.

®Remove screws from the motor base.

®Remove the pre-assembled blower.

Separator
Motor Base Motor

/
Pre-assembled Blower



4-2 Damper Movement Motor Part (All units available)

(DRemove (2) screws out from the damper motor Damper Motor Cover
cover.

@ Take the damper movement motor out of the cover.

4-3 Circuit Board Part
(1)LGH-15RX3-E~LGH-100RX3-E type

M®Remove (3) screws from the control box cover.

Control Box Cover



®Remove (2) screws from capacitors. Capacitors

®Remove all harnesses connected to the circuit
board.

@Take the circuit board out.

Circuit Board



(2)LGH-150RX3-E,LGH-200RX3-E (-60) type

(®Remove (4) screws from the control box cover.

®@Remove all harnesses connected to the circuit
board.

(®Take the circuit board out.




CAUTION
® Unit : LGH-150RX3-E,LGH-200RX3-E

® All settings should be re-set the same as

previous.
a.Main/Sub change switch (SW1)

Upper PCB : Main

Lower PCB : Sub
b.Address switch (SA1,SA2)

c.Function switch (SW2

,SW5)

d.Fan speed selection switch (SW3,SW4)

(".ybiH rerads,, s1 bumes 10108} ay1)

‘) Buissul 810j2q Jaoeds 8y} Jesu preoq HNJJID 8y} U0 uMop ssald
‘199eds ay) 0lUl ASSY 90d 8y} Buiiasul usym.

youms uonas|as ybiH/ybIH [ernads

punoiB N pue Jojow oL

punoib W9 pue Jojow oL

‘papunolf Ajaindas aq 1Isny
(SLN) uonoas d

hw JauLojsueIL

SIIM punoiS g0d

T ZSumoig

1S @ng

7]

<

(1,440, 01185 SIAYJO |[e pue ',NO, 01185 IMS PUB GMS S Bumas Aiojoe} ayL)

UOIMS UORJ8|8S Uonoun
(0. S1 Bumas Ai0108} 8y )

(2¥S pue TyS) Sayoums BUas Ssaippy

(440, 01185 SI3UJO |[2 pU *,NO, 01185 9MS PUB GMS SI Bumas Aiojoe) ayL)
UO}MS UONI3[as uonouny

(".,0. S1 Bumas Al01oe) 8y 1)

(2v'S pue TyS) sayaums Bumas ssaippy




s MADE IN JAPAN e
O O [ T im2scaziz, | G- X0 |- IR MoK 7
2020113 = 2
Rt L + P ] &
Rots I F | KB £
R2is. {1 7H REEES o 1] :
R214 —— 7 x b '
3 1 ¥ :
=
N D | = ' EXTRA- 2%
N | HIGH ¢
o 058 HIcH
2 PHC201 S —— 3
@ -——' — =
> F 3 = g
o o0 l N ' IS
- ) OO
0w 22 ES ' ]
TN ® S e (]
N> o= '—_'_' .
= ) 4 v 1C00f [ J—g
2 9] > l | l % 'l ZZZL =
2 5] g Rz Y O | 23 8 J(g?\gn
3 w — 0 ~
= g o T “ G|yl _EEBLUE_ Mg s 1S
o C30%, Tt 1C001 = B 7o 7 (e i T
2 Ors™Ps @) 7 H — .FLJEE. —29l" T
s \ [l 1c701 (( # P, o
o D302 @ 4 — | A b —4
e TES"()B 40 2% vl & & B 1 g "
a o, N = H2V= o Bl
> -“;..‘._..dj__“'lgv)r N 1C701 P Y i | i >
=< e LA 3 LI o v L =) e
! D =] -_s 2 2 S0
z "Bas 8 =5 |, IND NRIODN. g R
m T 0304 ESN <) 5 7= 5 3
CT00ES oo | €503~ 1C50 =
w 2 coou- EERE IC\/ _____ 2
> 1c801 €205 | \N=Sjaz @
0 o 12 @ N | I x O @
e e g 6 O Agiatinl T =
~: 1 . -~
e o | L] .
W N P 1 - S
Cc503 '§4 54| RA | OA N16 CNt5  CNttym 1 CN2 3 PHCBO1 7 Do, ,er— =
\_%4. ur )3y bSW S| |istiim| v—er  BEF 15YA2K N7 T NNETI N sy IR T )
1999.12.17 2000.04.03
X0 BEEN 7
2000.02.24 2000.04.03



5. Parts list

Please note the following when using the parts list.

1. To order parts, contact the nearest office of MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC Corporation.

N

o oA w

When ordering parts, always indicate the part number, part name, and number of parts
required.

Parts are not always available, and it may take time for you to receive them.

There may be specification improvements or prices changes.

Specifications and prices are as of January 2002.

Parts marked /\ are critical for safety. To maintain safety and performance, always
replace these parts with the parts prescribed.
The numbers that are circled in the exploded view are the same as the reference

number for the part being indicated.

Description of screw abbreviations

OOQ screw

@ x ®

v Screw diameter  Length
Abbreviation Description

PC screw Cross recess flat head machine screw
PRC screw Cross recess oval head machine screw
PP screw Cross recess pan head machine screw
SW - PP screw Cross recess pan head screw with spring washer
PPT screw Cross recess tapping screw
PCT screw Cross recess flat head tapping screw
PTT screw Cross recess truss head tapping screw
PT screw Cross recess truss head machine screw
SET screw Slotted head stop screw
SQ - SET screw Square head stop screw
P - SET screw Pan head stop screw
PMT screw Primer truss head screw
HS - SET screw Hexagon head stop screw
P-R-W screw Cross recess round wood screw
P.C - W screw Cross recess flat head wood screw
P-R-C-W screw Cross recess round and flat wood screw
R - W screw Slotted round wood screw
PW - PP screw Cross recess pan head screw with small washer
SW-PW - PP screw Cross recess pan head machine screw with spring washer and flat washer




No.

PR R R R R R
S~ wWDNE

SCox~NoUA~WDNE

Model LGH-15RX3-E

Parts No.

HOO 312 007
R50 384 617
HOO 000 487
R50 091 380
HOO 000 391
R50 395 707
R50 395 381
Y50 061 717
R50 213 710
R50 261 381
R50 354 704
R50 213 344
M34 074 017
Y50 029 712
Y50 061 704
R50 361 717

Name of part

PT T screw 4x6
Pipe guide

PTT screw 4x8
Hanger

P T screw 5x8
Maintenance cover
Coreguide

Filter

Lossnay core

Core guide

Cover

Hinge

Special screw 4x11
Fix plate

Hanger

Sound absorbing material

Qty
pcs/unit

22

4

=
oo

PR RPRRPNRPRPNRR 0N

Criticd
for safety

B B

Remarks

Price



i

13 14 15 16

12

10 11



No.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Model LGH-15RX3-E

Parts No.

R50 331 067
M34 398 077
R50 354 480
R50 028 465
Y50 061 451
R50 214 708
HOO 000 332
Y50 029 708

Name of part Qty
pcs/unit

Special nut

Tab washer

Centrifugal fan

Special washer

Motor

Motor fix plate

PTT screw 4x10 1
Motor base

NNBEADNMNNMNNNDN

Criticd
for safety

A

Remarks

¢ 180

Price






31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

Model LGH-15RX3-E

Parts No.

Y50 061 693
R50 213715
M31 234 089
R50 095 156
R50213 713
Y50 061 260
R50 054 225
R50 228 150
R50 399 224
Y50 061 215
R50 399 223
Y50 061 706
K83 170 228
M45 017 228
Y50 047 216
R50 385 283
H00 011 008
HO00 013 076
HO00 000 488
R50 072 236
Y50 061 226
Y50 061 708
HO00 000 003
Y50 061 171
X40 139 095
D42 019 095
M35 164 224
Y50 047 226
K83 223 225

Name of part

Damper motor cover

Damper support
Special bush
Pull spring
Damper
Damper motor
Bush

Rod

Cord clip
Thermistor
Cord clip

Cover plate
Cord band

Cord band
Transformer
Capacitor

P T screw 4x8(BS)
Lock washer
PTT screw 4x12
Terminal
Insulation plate
PCB fixplate

P P screw 4x8
PCB assy
Spacer

Spacer

Cord clip

Cord bush

Bush

Q'ty

pcs/unit

—_— N = W R =N == NN =N = N =W DN e = N e

Critical
for safety

B B

Remarks Price

220-240V

-30/100° C

230WAC
2.5uF-440WAC
For earth

4P

LG-X01-E



40 41

37 38 39

36

46 47 48 49 50 51 52

42 43 44 45

53 54 55 56 57 58 59



No.

PR R R R R R
S~ wWDNE

SCox~NoUA~WDNE

Model LGH-25RX3-E

Parts No.

HOO 312 007
R50 323 609
HOO 000 487
R50 091 380
HOO 000 391
R50 395 707
R50 395 382
Y50 061 718
R50 214 710
R50 395 383
R50 354 704
R50 213 344
M34 074 017
Y50 029 712
Y50 061 704
R50 354 718

Name of part

PTT screw 4x6
Pipe guide

PTT screw 4x8
Hanger

P T screw 5x8
Maintenance cover
Coreguide

Filter

Lossnay core

Core guide

Cover

Hinge

Special screw 4x11
Fix plate

Hanger

Sound absorbing material

Qty
pcs/unit

22

4

=
oo

PR RPRPNNRPNNR R OAN

Criticd
for safety

B B

Remarks

Price



i

13 14 15 16

12

10 11



No.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Model LGH-25RX3-E

Parts No.

R50 331 067
M34 398 077
R50 354 480
R50 028 465
Y50 061 452
R50 214 708
HOO 000 332
Y50 030 707

Name of part Qty
pcs/unit

Special nut

Tab washer

Centrifugal fan

Special washer

Motor

Motor fix plate

PTT screw 4x10 1
Motor base

NNBEADNMNNMNNNDN

Criticd
for safety

A

Remarks

¢ 180

Price






31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

Model LGH-25RX3-E

Parts No.

Y50 061 693
R50 213715
M31 234 089
R50 095 156
R50213 713
Y50 061 260
R50 054 225
R50 230 150
R50 399 224
Y50 061 216
R50 399 223
Y50 061 706
K83 170 228
M45 017 228
Y50 047 216
R50 385 283
H00 011 008
HO00 013 076
HO00 000 488
R50 072 236
Y50 061 226
Y50 061 708
HO00 000 003
Y50 061 171
X40 139 095
D42 019 095
M35 164 224
Y50 047 226
K83 223 225

Name of part

Damper motor cover

Damper support
Special bush
Pull spring
Damper
Damper motor
Bush

Rod

Cord clip
Thermistor
Cord clip

Cover plate
Cord band

Cord band
Transformer
Capacitor

P T screw 4x8(BS)
Lock washer
PTT screw 4x12
Terminal
Insulation plate
PCB fixplate

P P screw 4x8
PCB assy
Spacer

Spacer

Cord clip

Cord bush

Bush

Q'ty

pcs/unit

—_— N = W R =N == NN =N = N =N =N e = N e

Critical
for safety

B B

Remarks Price

220-240V

230WAC
2.5uF-440WAC
For earth

4P

LG-X01-E
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No.

PR R R R R R
S~ wWDNE

SCox~NoU A~WDNE

Model LGH-35RX3-E

Parts No.

HOO 312 007
R50 323 609
Y50 061 704
HOO 000 487
R50 091 380
HOO 000 583
R50 351 707
R50 396 381
Y50 062 717
R50 215 710
R50 396 382
R50 354 704
R50 213 344
M34 074 017
Y50 029 712
R50 365 717

Name of part

PTT screw 4x6
Pipe guide

Hanger

PTT screw 4x8
Hanger

P T screw 5x12

M aintenance cover
Core guide

Filter

Lossnay core

Core guide

Cover

Hinge

Special screw 4x11
Fix plate

Sound absorbing material

Qty
pcs/unit

N
FRrRrRrNRENONRE oA R AR

Criticd
for safety

BB

Remarks

Price






No.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Model LGH-35RX3-E

Parts No.

R50 331 067
M34 398 077
R50 351 480
R50 215 708
Y50 062 451
R50 351 713
HOO 000 390

Name of part

Special nut

Tab washer
Centrifugal fan
Fan base
Motor

Motor base

P T screw 5%x10

Qty
pcs/unit

NDNNNDNDDN

20

Criticd
for safety

A

Remarks

¢ 220

Price






31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

Model LGH-35RX3-E

Parts No.

Y50 061 693
R50 069 156
R50 215716
M31 234 089
R50 215 715
Y50 061 260
R50 054 225
R50 231 150
Y50 062 215
R50 399 223
R50 399 224
Y50 061 706
K83 170 228
M45 017 228
Y50 047 216
R50 385 283
H00 011 008
HO00 013 076
HO00 000 488
R50 072 236
Y50 061 226
Y50 061 708
HO00 000 003
Y50 061 171
X40 139 095
D42 019 095
M35 164 224
Y50 047 226
K83 223 225

Name of part

Damper motor cover

Pull spring
Damper support
Special bush
Damper
Damper motor
Bush

Rod

Thermistor
Cord clip

Cord clip

Cover plate
Cord band

Cord band
Transformer
Capacitor

P T screw 4x8(BS)
Lock washer
PTT screw 4x12
Terminal
Insulation plate
PCB fixplate

P P screw 4x8
PCB assy
Spacer

Spacer

Cord clip

Cord bush

Bush

Q'ty

pcs/unit

—_— N = W R =N == NN =N = WD = DN = N e e

Critical
for safety

B B

Remarks Price

220-240V

230WAC
2.5uF-440WAC
For earth

4P

LG-X01-E
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No.

PR R R R R R
S~ wWDNE

SCox~NoU A~WDNE

Model LGH-50RX3-E

Parts No.

HOO 312 007
R50 028 610
Y50 061 704
HOO 000 487
R50 091 380
HOO 000 583
R50 351 707
R50 216 381
Y50 062 718
R50 216 710
R50 263 381
R50 351 708
R50 213 344
M34 074 017
Y50 029 712
R50 351 717

Name of part

PTT screw 4x6
Flange

Hanger

PTT screw 4x8
Hanger

P T screw 5x12
Maintenance cover
Core guide

Filter

Lossnay core

Core guide

Cover

Hinge

Special screw 4x11
Fix plate

Sound absorbing material

Qty
pcs/unit

N
FRrRrRrNRENONRE oA R AR

Criticd
for safety

BB

Remarks

Price






No.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Model LGH-50RX3-E

Parts No.

R50 331 067
M34 398 077
R50 351 480
R50 215 708
Y50 062 452
R50 351 713
HOO 000 390

Name of part

Special nut

Tab washer
Centrifugal fan
Motor base
Motor

Motor fix plate
P T screw 5%x10

Qty
pcs/unit

NDNNNDNDDN

20

Criticd
for safety

A

Remarks

¢ 220

Price






31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

Model LGH-50RX3-E

Parts No.

Y50 061 693
R50 069 156
R50 215716
M31 234 089
R50 215 715
Y50 061 260
R50 054 225
R50 232 150
Y50 062 216
R50 399 223
R50 399 224
Y50 061 706
K83 170 228
M45 017 228
Y50 047 216
Y50 057 283
H00 011 008
HO00 013 076
HO00 000 488
R50 072 236
Y50 061 226
Y50 061 708
HO00 000 003
Y50 061 171
X40 139 095
D42 019 095
M35 164 224
Y50 047 226
K83 223 225

Name of part

Damper motor cover

Pull spring
Damper support
Special bush
Damper
Damper motor
Bush

Rod

Thermistor
Cord clip

Cord clip

Cover plate
Cord band

Cord band
Transformer
Capacitor

P T screw 4x8(BS)
Lock washer
PTT screw 4x12
Terminal
Insulation plate
PCB fixplate

P P screw 4x8
PCB assy
Spacer

Spacer

Cord clip

Cord bush

Bush

Q'ty

pcs/unit

el I T S T S N R N I N e N N i I N T N I N I

Critical
for safety

B B

Remarks Price

220-240V

230WAC
4uF-440WAC
For earth

4P

LG-X01-E



38 39 40 41

42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52

53 54 55 56 57 58 59
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No.

e
~AODNPE

SCox~NoU A~WDNE

Model LGH-80RX3-E

Parts No.

HOO 000 487
Y50 021 609
R50 095 380
HOO 000 244
R50 397 708
R50 218 381
Y50 063 717
R50 218 710
R50 265 381
R50 358 704
R50 213 344
M34 074 017
Y50 029 712
R50 358 717

Name of part

PTT screw 4x8
Flange

Hanger

P T screw 6x12

M aintenance cover
Core guide

Filter

L ossnay core
Coreguide

Cover

Hinge

Special screw 4x11
Fix plate

Sound absorbing material

Qty
pcs/unit

=
oo

=

PNRPRPNRPRNNRRPRODMDN

Criticd
for safety

BB

Remarks

Price
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No.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Model LGH-80RX3-E

Parts No.

R50 218 067
K83 466 113
R50 357 480
HOO 157 008
M34 043 080
D40 135 095
R50 217 225
Y50 033 707
R50 264 711
R50 264 712
HOO 189 007
Y50 063 451
HOO 061 050

Name of part

Special nut
Special washer(12)
Centrifugal fan

P T screw 6x20
Special washer
Spacer

Bush

Fan base

Inlet plate

Motor base

PT T screw 5x10
Motor

Nut (6)

Qty
pcs/unit

=
O MNONNNOOOWOGKDOONDNDN

Criticd
for safety

A

Remarks

® 250

Price



21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33




41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

Model LGH-80RX3-E

Parts No.

Y50 061 693
HO00 312 007
R50 074 156
R50 218 716
M31 234 089
R50 271715
Y50 061 260
R50 054 225
R50 265 150
Y50 063 215
R50 399 223
R50 399 224
Y50 061 706
K83 170 228
M45 017 228
HO00 000 332
Y50 047 216
Y50 063 283
H00 011 008
HO00 013 076
HO00 000 488
R50 072 236
Y50 061 226
Y50 061 708
HO00 000 003
Y50 061 171
X40 139 095
D42 019 095
M35 164 224
Y50 047 226
K83 223 225

Name of part

Damper motor cover

P TT screw 4x6
Pull spring
Damper support
Special bush
Damper

Damper motor
Bush

Rod

Thermistor

Cord clip

Cord clip

Cover plate

Cord band

Cord band

PTT screw 4x10
Transformer
Capacitor

P T screw 4x8(BS)
Lock washer
PTT screw 4x12
Terminal
Insulation plate
PCB fixplate

P P screw 4x8
PCB assy

Spacer

Spacer

Cord clip

Cord bush

Bush

Q'ty

pcs/unit

—_— N = W R = N = = N = N R e e e = DR = = N = N = = N

Critical
for safety

B B

Remarks Price

220-240V

230WAC
7.0uF-440WAC
For earth

4P

LG-X01-E



47 48 49 50 51 52

65 66 67 68 69 70 71



No.

e
AOODNPE

SCoxo~NoU A~WDNPE

Model LGH-100RX3-E,L GH-100RX3-E-60

Parts No.

HOO 000 487
Y50 021 609
R50 095 380
HOO 000 244
R50 397 708
R50 219 381
Y50 063 718
R50 219 710
R50 266 381
R50 358 704
R50 213 344
M34 074 017
Y50 029 712
R50 358 717

Name of part

PTT screw 4x8
Flange

Hanger

P T screw 6x12

M aintenance cover
Core guide

Filter

L ossnay core

Core guide

Cover

Hinge

Special screw 4x11
Fix plate

Sound absorbing material

Qty
pcs/unit

[
(o]
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Criticd
for safety

BB

Remarks

Price
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No.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
32.
33.

Model LGH-100RX3-E,L GH-100RX3-E-60

Parts No.

R50 218 067
K83 466 113
R50 357 480
HOO 157 008
M34 043 080
R50 000 095
R50 217 225
Y50 033 707
R50 264 711
R50 218 712
HOO 189 007
Y50 063 452
Y50 063 453
HOO0 061 050

Name of part Q'ty
pcs/unit

Special nut
Special washer(12)
Centrifugal fan

P T screw 6x20
Special washer
Spacer

Bush

Fan base

Inlet plate

Motor base

PT T screw 5x10
Motor

Motor

Nut (6)

=
COMNNONDNNOOGWOOLDOONDNDN

Criticd
for safety

B B

Remarks Price

® 250

50Hz
60Hz



21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33




41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

Model LGH-100RX3-E,LGH-100RX3-E-60

Parts No.

Y50 061 693
HO00 312 007
R50 074 156
R50 218 716
M31 234 089
R50 271715
Y50 061 260
R50 054 225
R50 265 150
Y50 063 216
R50 399 223
R50 399 224
Y50 061 706
K83 170 228
M45 017 228
HO00 000 332
Y50 047 216
Y50 063 283
H00 011 008
HO00 013 076
HO00 000 488
R50 072 236
Y50 061 226
Y50 061 708
HO00 000 003
Y50 061 171
X40 139 095
D42 019 095
M35 164 224
Y50 047 226
K83 223 225

Name of part

Damper motor cover

P TT screw 4x6
Pull spring
Damper support
Special bush
Damper

Damper motor
Bush

Rod

Thermistor

Cord clip

Cord clip

Cover plate

Cord band

Cord band

PTT screw 4x10
Transformer
Capacitor

P T screw 4x8(BS)
Lock washer
PTT screw 4x12
Terminal
Insulation plate
PCB fixplate

P P screw 4x8
PCB assy

Spacer

Spacer

Cord clip

Cord bush

Bush

Q'ty

pcs/unit

—_— N = W R = N = = N = N R e e e = DR = = N = N = = N

Critical
for safety

B B

Remarks Price

220-240V

230WAC
7.0uF-440WAC
For earth

4P

LG-X01-E



47 48 49 50 51 52

65 66 67 68 69 70 71



No.

el el
WN PR

SCox~NoU A~WDNPE

Model LGH-150RX3-E

Parts No.

HOO 000 333
R50 220 607
R50 213 344
R50 111 381
HOO 000 244
R50 397 708
R50 218 381
Y50 063 717
R50 218 710
R50 265 381
HOO 000 487
Y50 029 712
R50 358 717

Name of part

PTT screw 4x14
Flange

Hinge

Fix plate

P T screw 6x12
Maintenance cover
Coreguide

Filter

Lossnay core
Core guide

PTT screw 4x8
Fix plate

Sound absorbing material

Qty
pcs/unit

w
NDABRANMNNMNPMNONDMN

N

w
N B~ O

Criticd
for safety

B B

Remarks

Price






No.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Model LGH-150RX3-E

Parts No.

R50 218 067
K83 466 113
R50 357 480
HOO 157 008
M34 043 080
D40 135 095
R50 217 225
Y50 033 707
HOO 189 007
R50 264 711
R50 264 712
Y50 063 451
HOO 061 050

Name of part

Special nut
Special washer(12)
Centrifugal fan

P T screw 6x20
Special washer
Spacer

Bush

Fan base

PTT screw 5x10
Inlet plate

Motor base
Motor

Nut (6)

Qty Critical Remarks

pcunit  for safety

A

A ® 250
16
16

16

16

32

16

Price



21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33




41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

Model LGH-150RX3-E

Parts No.

Y50 061 693
HO00 312 007
R50 074 156
R50 218 716
M31 234 089
R50 271715
Y50 061 260
R50 265 150
Y50 064 215
R50 399 223
R50 399 224
Y50 045 707
K83 170 228
Y50 063 283
HO00 000 003
HO00 013 076
Y50 047 216
D42 019 095
M35 164 224
Y50 064 706
X40 139 095
R50 072 236
HO00 000 488
Y50 061 226
R50 069 236
D40 058 224
Y50 047 226
Y50 064 707
Y50 061 171
R50 054 225
H00 011 008

Name of part

Damper motor cover
P TT screw 4x6
Pull spring
Damper support
Special bush
Damper
Damper motor
Rod

Thermistor
Cord clip

Cord clip

Cover plate
Cord band
Capacitor

P P screw 4x8
Lock washer
Transformer
Spacer

Cord clip

Fix plate

Spacer

Terminal

PTT screw 4x12
Insulation plate
Terminal

Cord clip

Cord bush
Hanger(cord)
PCB assy

Bush

P T screw 4x8(BS)

Q'ty

pcs/unit

— RN = W= = B =)0~ 00aNRKOUVRARND—,RONDDNDNDNDLPRIEDNDDNDOIDN

Critical Remarks Price
for safety

A 220-240V

A

A 7.0uF-440WAC

A 230WAC

A 4p

6P
A LG-X01-E
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No.

el el
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Model LGH-200RX3-E,L GH-200RX3-E-60

Parts No.

HOO 000 333
R50 220 607
R50 213 344
R50 111 381
HOO 000 244
R50 397 708
R50 219 381
Y50 063 718
R50 219 710
R50 266 381
HOO 000 487
Y50 029 712
R50 358 717

Name of part

PTT screw 4x14
Flange

Hinge

Fix plate

P T screw 6x12

M aintenance cover
Coreguide

Filter

Lossnay core
Core guide

PTT screw 4x8
Fix plate

Sound absorbing material

Qty
pcs/unit

8]

N

NPDONBEBRERNNDODNIAN

w

Critical Remarks
for safety

B B

Price






No.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
32.
33.

Model LGH-200RX3-E,L GH-200RX3-E-60

Parts No.

R50 218 067
K83 466 113
R50 357 480
HOO 157 008
M34 043 080
R50 000 095
R50 217 225
Y50 033 707
HOO 189 007
R50 264 711
R50 218 712
Y50 063 452
Y50 063 453
HOO0 061 050

Name of part

Special nut

Special washer(12)

Centrifugal fan

P T screw 6x20

Special washer

Spacer
Bush
Fan base

PT T screw 5x10

Inlet plate
Motor base
Motor
Motor
Nut(6)

Qty

pcs/unit

Critical Remarks Price
for safety

A ¢ 250

A 50Hz
A  60Hz



21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33




41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

Model LGH-200RX3-E,LGH-200RX3-E-60

Parts No.

Y50 061 693
HO00 312 007
R50 074 156
R50 218 716
M31 234 089
R50 271715
Y50 061 260
R50 265 150
Y50 064 216
R50 399 223
R50 399 224
Y50 045 707
K83 170 228
Y50 063 283
HO00 000 003
HO00 013 076
Y50 047 216
D42 019 095
M35 164 224
Y50 064 706
X40 139 095
R50 072 236
HO00 000 488
Y50 061 226
R50 069 236
D40 058 224
Y50 047 226
Y50 064 707
Y50 061 171
R50 054 225
H00 011 008

Name of part

Damper motor cover

P TT screw 4x6
Pull spring
Damper support
Special bush
Damper
Damper motor
Rod

Thermistor
Cord clip

Cord clip

Cover plate
Cord band
Capacitor

P P screw 4x8
Lock washer
Transformer
Spacer

Cord clip

Fix plate

Spacer
Terminal

PTT screw 4x12
Insulation plate
Terminal

Cord clip

Cord bush
Hanger(cord)
PCB assy

Bush

P T screw 4x8(BS)

Q'ty

pcs/unit

— RN = W= = B =)0~ 00aNRKOUVRARND—,RONDDNDNDNDLPRIEDNDDNDOIDN

Remarks Price

220-240V

7.0uF-440WAC

230WAC

4P

6P

LG-X01-E



48 49 50 51

52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 71 60 61
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